\mathrm enersense

Enersense selected as main contractor for Fingrid's Lemmensaari and Sydänmaa substation project

Enersense International Plc | Investor News | October 09, 2024 at 13:30:00 EEST

Enersense, a provider of emission-free energy solutions, has won a contract in Fingrid's public bidding process for the construction of new substations in Lemmensaari and Sydänmaa. The substations are implemented as air-insulated open switchgear. The project will employ Enersense until the end of 2026. The value of the contract is approximately EUR 13 million and it will be recognised in the order book of the Power business area for the third quarter of 2024.

"The new substations in Lemmensaari and Sydänmaa will connect significant data centre operators to the main grid and improve the system security of the distribution network and power production. Fingrid will continue to responsibly deploy the new SF6-free technology at these sites. We are happy to be able to carry out these projects together with the professional and enthusiastic Enersense staff. Our experiences of cooperation have always been excellent", says Daniel Kuosa, Fingrid's Construction Manager at substations.

"Enersense has a very capable substation team and a strong cooperation relationship with Fingrid. This creates a good foundation for successful project activities. We are happy to have a great continuation of our ongoing projects", says Anssi Niiles, Vice President of Enersense's substation business.

The decision is final after the appeal period under the Act on Public Contracts has expired.

More information:

Anssi Niiles, Vice President, Substations, Power Tel.: +358 50 401 7994 Email: anssi.niiles@enersense.com

Media contacts:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs Tel.: +358 40 0437515 Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

About Us

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2023 was EUR 363 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.



Attachments Enersense selected as main contractor for Fingrid's Lemmensaari and Sydänmaa substation project